ORDINANCE NO. 218

Win

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA,
REGULATING THE HOURS DURING WHICH
VEHICLES DRAWN BY ANIMALS, POWER PROPELLED ROLLERS AND TRUCKS CARRYING
HEAVY MACHINERY OR OTHER MATERIAL AT
A SPEED NOT GREATER THAN TEN MILES
PER HOUR MAY USE THE CAUSEWAY BETWEEN
MIAMI AND MIAMI BEACH.

20 %

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA:

Section 1.

That during the time between seven-thirty and ten A.M. and three o'clock and six-thirty P. M., no vehicle drawn by an animal or animals, no power propelled roller and no truck or other vehicle carrying heavy machinery or other material at a speed not greater than ten miles per hour shall use the causeway between Miami and Miami Beach, Florida, for a passage-way.

Section 2.

That any person, firm or corporation found guilty of a violation of this ordinance shall be fined not exceeding \$200.00 or be imprisoned in the City Jail not exceeding ninety days.

Section 3.

That all ordinances or parts thereof in direct conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 3rd day of April, A. D., 1925.

ATTEST:

President of City Council

City Clerk

APPROVED this 3rd day of April, A. D., 1925.

Mayor

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF DADE

I, C. W. TOMLINSON, City Clerk in and for the City of Miami Beach, Florida, do hereby certify that Ordinance No. 218 entitled "AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, REGULATING THE HOURS DURING WHICH VEHICLES DRAWN BY ANIMALS, POWER PROPELLED ROLLERS AND TRUCKS CARRYING HEAVY MACHINERY OR OTHER MATERIAL AT A SPEED NOT GREATER THAN TEN MILES PER HOUR MAY USE THE CAUSEWAY BETWEEN MIAMI AND MIAMI BEACH", having been duly passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Miami Beach, has been posted by me in three conspicuous places in the City of Miami Beach, one of which was at the door of the City Hall in said City on the 17th day of April, 1925, and the said Ordinance remained posted for a period of at least thirty days accordance with the requirements of the City Charter of the said City of Miami Beach.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the City of Miami Beach on this the 20th day of May, A. D., 1925.

City Clerk

·smou Regulating traffic over the causeway during certain ORDINANCE NO. 218 (ORIGINAL)